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Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana-Urban

Proposal for 33 project 2511 DUs under
vertical BLC

Presented to CSMC held on 25 September, 2019
State Urban Development Authority (SUDA)
Government of Uttarakhand
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Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana-Urban

PROGRESS OF PMAY (U)

Cities Approved 91
Demand Survey Conpleted 91
Total Demand 141323

Demand received through Common Service Centre 43265
and Online Application

Casesaccepted/ rejected 17888/ 20210

W hether HFAROA Submitted YES (37 Submitted out of 88)

W hether AIP Submitted YES (37 Submitted out of 88)

W hether HFAROA & AIP entered in MIS YES

1T/ CLIC gaffsapproved vs placed Approved Paced 4 Conautant in SLTC

and 3 in CLTC Approval Received from
Gol on 16™ Sept 2019.

Target of DUsin 2019-20 5000

Sate Budgetary Provigon for PMAY (U) in2019-20 95 Crs |
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STATUS OF MANDATORY CONDITIONS e e

= Dipenang the need for separate Non Agricultural (NA) Rermisson Achieved

= Prepare/ amend their Mager Plans earmarking land for Affordable  Achieved
Housng

= Sngle-window, time bound dearance for layout approval and Achieved
bulding permssons

= Adopt the approach of deemed building permisson and layout Achieved
approval onthe bagsof pre-approved lay outsand bullding plans

= Amend or legidate existing rent laws on the lines of the Model In Progress
Tenancy Act.
= Additional Hoor Area Ratio (FAR/ Hoor Space Index (FSl)/ Achieved

Tranderable Development Rghts (TDR) and relaxed densty norns
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Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana-Urban

=Survey entry made (%) 141323 (100%)
»Projectsapproved: 135 (15 AHP and 120 BLC)
"Projectsentered (7TA/ B C/ D) 120

*DUs approved under BLC 12745
=Beneficariesattached 12745

»Houses geo-tagged 6676

=Total fund trandferred through DBT (Rs. Lakhs) 6878.28 lakhs

®*National Electronic Funds Transfer (NEFT) 5244.68 lakhs

"PFMS/ DBT 841.45 lakhs

=" Aadhar Payment Bridge (APB) 0




PROGRESS OF PROJECTS S e
—
Founda Lintel Roof Super Total
tion Structure

=SSR 0 0 0 0
= AHP 13180 464 464 0 0 0 240 240 224
"BLC (New) 12745 8646 7923 2110 2027 1404 1165 6706 1616
BLC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(Ehhancement)

"Total 25925 9110 8387 2110 2027 1404 1405 6946 1840

=CLSS 5670
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" Beneficiary : Shri Deepak Singh

Id : 058002940434500007

S/o Shri Jagat Singh

ULB : Gauchar




GLIMPSES OF PROGRESS

(R 70824,

Skaad

Beneficiary : Smt. Gaura Devi
W/o Late Swaroop Chand

ULDB : Chamoll Gopeshwar
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Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana-Urban

GLIMPSES OF PROGRESS

- Beneficiary :

. Smt. Shusheela Devi

' W/o Shri Ram Singh
ULB : Chamoli
Gopeshwar
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Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana-Urban

GLIMPSES OF PROGRESS

Beneficiary : Smt. Basanti Rani
W/o Shri Haridas Haldar

ULB : Dineshpur
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Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana-Urban

GLIMPSES OF PROGRESS

Beneficiary : Shi Devendra Singh
Id : 05002940434600002

S/o Shri Jaipal Singh
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Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana-Urban

GLIMPSES OF PROGRESS

Beneficiary : Smt. Nasima Beneficiary : Smt. Poonam
W/o Shri Hamid W/o Shri Ambrish

ULB : Jhebreda ULB : Jhebreda



Complete Houses

ULB —Chiniyalisaur




AHP Transport Nagar Dehradun

.I..|F I' I::;“ |IF II..' i il |[ / l f / I, l : . | ||_|. i - ’
. ) il i I : . Il | llllul A g
A | .‘ I,?' ! | i II..“I; )

i

AHP Transport Nagar Dehradun
K Block

STP at AHP Transport Nagar
Dehradun




Site Inspection Photographs : AHP Aamwala Tarla

AHP Aamwala
Tarla Dehradun N
Block
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PROJECT PROPOSAL BRIEF s e

(Rs. In Crs.)

= No. of Projeds

= No. of DUs 2512
* Project Cog 93.89
= Central Share 37.68
= Sate Share 12.56
» ULB Share / Cross Subsdy 00

= Benefidary Share 43.65



Details of BLC (N)

1 Chamoli-Gopeshwar 4.38 27.00 9.00 42.84 78.84
2 Karanprayag 9 4.38 13.50 4.50 21.42 39.42
3 Pokhri 25 4.38 37.50 12.50 59.50 109.50
4  Gairsain 22 4.38 33.00 11.00 52.36 96.36
5 Gauchar 15 4.38 22.50 7.50 35.70 65.70
6 Nandprayag 76 4.38 114.00 38.00 180.88 332.88
7 Manglaur 399 3.44 598.50 199.50 574.56 1372.56
8 Laksar 347 3.44 520.50 173.50 499.68 1193.68
9 Jhabreda 290 3.44 435.00 145.00 417.60 997.60
10 landhaura 241 3.44 361.50 120.50 347.04 829.04
11 Haldwani 109 4.02 163.50 54.50 220.18 438.18
12 Kaladungi 12 4.02 18.00 6.00 24.24 48.24
13  Kotdwar 276 4.38 414.00 138.00 656.88 1208.88
14 Pauri 40 4.38 60.00 20.00 95.20 175.20
15 Dugadda 4 4.38 6.00 2.00 9.52 17.52
16  Srinagar 3 4.38 4.50 1.50 7.14 13.14
17  Satpuli 3 4.38 4.50 1.50 7.14 13.14
18 Pithoragarh 75 4.02 112.50 37.50 151.50 301.50
19 Berinaag 9 4.02 13.50 4.50 18.18 36.18
20 Gangolihat 7 4.02 10.50 3.50 14.14 28.14



Details of BLC (N)

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Dharchula
Augustmuni
Rudraprayag
Tilwara
Dineshpur
Gadarpur
Shaktigarh
Kichha
Barkot
Champawat
Tanakpur
Dehradun
Vikasnagar
TOTAL

45
31
27
74
24
85
100
18
17
2
50
37
2512

4.02
4.38
4.38
4.38
3.53
3.53
3.53
3.53
4.38
4.02
4.02
3.44
3.44

33.00
67.50
46.50
40.50
111.00
36.00
127.50
150.00
27.00
25.50
3.00
75.00
55.50
3768.00

11.00
22.50
15.50
13.50
37.00
12.00
42.50
50.00
9.00
8.50
1.00
25.00
18.50
1256.00

44.44
107.10
73.78
64.26
113.22
36.72
130.05
153.00
42.84
34.34
4.04
72.00
53.28
4364.77

88.44
197.10
135.78
118.26
261.22

84.72
300.05
353.00

78.84

68.34

8.04
172.00
127.28

9388.77
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Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana-Urban

PROJECT PROPOSAL BRIEF

=Layout plan(as per NBC norms) Attached Yes
S AC/ SLSMC approval/ Minutes submitted SLAC Approved/ SSSMC
Proposed/ Yes

=land title gatus (encumbrance free) Yes
»Berefidary lig (BLC) suomitted Yes

= No. of Beneficarieswith Aadhar ID 2512

= No. of Beneficarieswith other Unique ID 2512

= No. of Aadhar seeded Bank accounts 2512

» Satusof phygcal & soaal infragructure Yes

* Inplementation plary Conpletion period 24 months

= Beneficary consent sought 2512



Layout Pan BLC
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Detalls of Dropout

Aabadi Land

Nazool Land

Patta (Other than
Awaasiye)

Death of Beneficiary **

Ineligibility

Land not available

Pakka Awas
Other*

Total Ineligible Beneficiary

o Total Number of Projects Sanctioned :
» Total beneficiary Sanctioned : 12745

* Project wise Dropouts

480
161

36

46

225

1295
1808

4099

120

* Written rejection / Higher
iIncome / Benefit from other
housing scheme / out of ULB
area/ ST land etc.

** Does not have an Waris
(heir) after the death of the
original beneficiary.

Total 1295 beneficiaries
holding ownership of pucca
house to be declared

completely ineligible and to be
droped.

Remaining beneficiaries to be
covered under AHP.



House for All Plan of Action (HFAPoOA)

Housing Demand Survey in Municipal Bodies.

Segregation of demand received from slums and other areas and
classification according to the eligibility of the accused

MIS entry on PMAY portal of demand survey.

Validation of data received from other sources like CSC center /
online entry.

Component wise division of demand received

Preparation of year wise implementation plan (AIP) as per demand
survey.

Preparation of HFAPoA for the entire scheme as per the Gol format.
Obtain approval from SLSMC for sending HFPAOA to the Gol.



Details of HFAPoOA

Rs. In Lacs
Sl. No. Name of ULB Component wise Demand
BLC AHP CLSS ISSR Central State Total Cost
Share Share

1 Almora 116 43 126 65 580.70 101.00 681.70
2 Augustmuni 142 0 15 0 246.00 71.00 317.00
3 Bageshwar 182 89 1 33 441.70 180.00 621.70
4 Barkot 38 0 16 0 92.20 19.00 111.20
S Berinaag 55 68 91 0 384.70 95.50 480.20
6 Chamba 0 0 80 0 176.00 0.00 176.00
7 Chamoli Gopeshwar 500 0 111 0 994.20 250.00 1244.20
8 Champawat 249 80 100 0 713.50 204.50 918.00
9 Chimiyala 0 5 20 0 51.50 5.00 56.50
10 Chinyalisaur 551 1 2 0 832.40 276.50 1108.90
11  |pehradun 178 8497 253 10148| 23717.10|  8586.00 32303.10
12 |Devaprayag 54 46 14 0 180.80 73.00 253.80
13  [pidihat 6 196 38 115 501.60 199.00 700.60
14  |Gairsain 163 0 20 0 288.50 81.50 370.00
15  |Gochar 154 1 39 0 318.30 78.00 396.30
16  |Joshimath 297 0 241 0 975.70 148.50 1124.20
17  |kaladhungi 17 121 96 243 661.20 129.50 790.70




UT&CRKU TU TUUKRK, Rod 10 1KILT NI
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Rs. In Lacs
Sl. No. | Name of ULB Component wise Demand Central | State Total Cost
BLC AHP CLSS ISSR Share Share

18 Karnaprayag 214 2 45 0 423.00 109.00 532.00
19 Kichha 180 1582 306 1007 4323.20 1672.00 5995.20
20 Manglaur 2140 392 202 0 4242.40 1462.00 5704.40
21 Mussoorie 88 1 156 0 476.70 45.00 521.70
22 Nainital 0 2265 5 149 3557.50 2265.00 5822.50
23 Naugaun 32 15 29 0 134.30 31.00 165.30
24 Pauri 595 16 233 0 1429.10 313.50 1742.60
25 Pithoragarh 433 547 424 0 2402.80 763.50 3166.30
26 Roorkee 789 5091 825 0| 10635.00 5485.50 16120.50
27 Rudraprayag 265 52 57 0 600.90 184.50 785.40
28 Tehri 14 759 46 0 1260.70 766.00 2026.70
29 Tilwada 43 0 5 0 75.50 21.50 97.00
30 Ukhimath 31 0 8 0 64.10 15.50 79.60
31 Uttarkashi 45 191 13 0 382.60 213.50 596.10
32 Vikasnagar 215 36 1 13 391.70 143.50 535.20
TOTAL 7786| 20096 3618 11773| 61555.60| 23989.00 85544.60




FORMATION OF HFAROA of Dehradun Nagar Nigam

IEC ACTIVITIES

a. Through Ward Level, Regular Follow Ups
Common place meetings and 1. Stakeholders meeting and management

Neck to Neck Beneficiary 2. Ward/Common place Level Meetings
Counseling \3. Individual Beneficiary Meetings/ Counseling |

b. Through Print Media

Awareness &

, Publicit
c. Through Various means of ____u -~

IEC  (Posters, Pamphlets,
Banners at appropriate
places, Audio Voice over -

Various Means of IEC Y

_ ; 1. Press Conference 1. Regular Meetings
thro ugh N agar N lgam 2. Print Media 2. Pamphlets
Gar b‘?ge collection vehicles 3. Voice over through 3. Posters
and rikshaws.) Rickshaws / 4. Hand Outs

Garbage collection

N\ vehicles ' \5. Banners




FORMATION OF HFAROA of Dehradun Nagar Nigam

ORINETATION OF ELECTED
REPRESENTATIVES OF ULBs




FORMATION OF HFAROA of Dehradun Nagar Nigam

ORINETATION OF SURVEY TEAM
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FORMATION OF HFAROA of Dehradun Nagar Nigam

IEC MATERIALS DEVELOPED
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FORMATION OF HFAROA of Dehradun Nagar Nigam

IEC MATERIALS DEVELOPED
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FORMATION OF HFAROA of Dehradun Nagar Nigam

IEC MATERIALS
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FORMATION OF HFAROA of Dehradun Nagar Nigam
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FORMATION OF HFAROA of Dehradun Nagar Nigam
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FORMATION OF HFAROA of Dehradun Nagar Nigam
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FORMATION OF HFAROA of Dehradun Nagar Nigam

PRINT MEDIA AND
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FORMATION OF HFAROA of Dehradun Nagar Nigam

FEW PHOTOlGRAPHS




FORMATION OF HFAROA of Dehradun Nagar Nigam

HFAPOA of Dehradun Nagar Nigam on Gol PORTAL

-Year-wise Proposed Interventions for Other Urban Poor Based on demand survey-

Number of Beneficiaries and Central Assistance Required (Rs. in Crores)

SNo Year Beneficiary-led Construction | Credit _Linltfd Si_:b_s.i&y | Affordable Housing in Partnership | Total !
No. of Ben. Am:;m PR No. of Ben. S No. of Ben. Am'.m bt No. of Ben. :’.mm.mi A
rores) Crorea]_ | . Crores) | | Crores)
1 2015.16 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0.000| 0| 0.000
2 01617 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 U.Uﬂl}| ﬂ| 0.000
3 201718 200 3.000 100 1.950 100 1.500 400 6.450
4 201819 400 6.000 500 9.750 2500 37.500 3400 53.250
5 2019-20 201 3015 534 10.413 2581 38.7115 ,3316| 52143
6 202021 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0.000
7 Mn 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0000
Total 801 12015 134 2113 9181 15 116 111,843 )
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